Amount
500.00

1,050.00

325.00

250.00

3,400.00

350.00

Neighborhood Development Funds

July 10, 2012
Work Session

Recipient
NAMI Lexington
498 Georgetown Street, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40508
Kelly Gunning

Bluegrass Council of Boy Scouts of America, Inc.

3445 Richmond Road
Lexington, KY 40508
Ronda Webber

Lexington Court Townhomes Association, Inc.
400 Redding Rd, Unit 13

Lexington, KY 40517

Adienne Grizzell

Lexington Housing for the Handicapped, Inc.
507 Rogers Rd

Lexington, KY 40505

Amy Brown

Lexington Leadership Foundation
1750 Alexandria Dr, P.O. Box 4654
Lexington, KY 40544

Steve Polston

Bluegrass Aspendale Teen Center, Inc.
1839 Donco Court

Lexington, KY 40505

Corey Dunn

Purpose
Funding for NewCity youth programming
kickoff event.

Funding to help recruit and serve scouts in
Fayette County.

Funding for maintenance.

Funding for improvements to the Bob W.
Brown House

Funding for the New Day Life Center
shelter.

Funding for movie series in Charles Young
Park.



	For Packet

