## Neighborhood Development Funds July 10, 2012 Work Session

Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$ 500.00	NAMI Lexington 498 Georgetown Street, Suite 201 Lexington, KY 40508 Kelly Gunning	Funding for NewCity youth programming kickoff event.
\$ 1,050.00	Bluegrass Council of Boy Scouts of America, Inc. 3445 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40508 Ronda Webber	Funding to help recruit and serve scouts in Fayette County.
\$ 325.00	Lexington Court Townhomes Association, Inc. 400 Redding Rd, Unit 13 Lexington, KY 40517 Adienne Grizzell	Funding for maintenance.
\$ 250.00	Lexington Housing for the Handicapped, Inc. 507 Rogers Rd Lexington, KY 40505 Amy Brown	Funding for improvements to the Bob W. Brown House
\$ 3,400.00	Lexington Leadership Foundation 1750 Alexandria Dr, P.O. Box 4654 Lexington, KY 40544 Steve Polston	Funding for the New Day Life Center shelter.
\$ 350.00	Bluegrass Aspendale Teen Center, Inc. 1839 Donco Court Lexington, KY 40505 Corey Dunn	Funding for movie series in Charles Young Park.